
 

 

AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO CONTRACT WITH 

SATELLITE TRACKING OF PEOPLE, LLC 
 

 THIS AMENDMENT is executed this 20th day of June, 2017 by and between Satellite 
Tracking of People LLC and COUNTY OF NEVADA.  Said Amendment will amend the prior 
agreement between the parties entitled Lease Agreement with Satellite Tracking of People LLC 
for GPS monitoring of people under alternative sentencing guidelines, executed on June 17, 2014, 
by Resolution No. 14-249 and which Agreement was subsequently amended on June 21, 2016, by 
Resolution No. 16-270. 
 

 WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend their agreement to allow or provide for extension 
of existing contract by one (1) year; and 
 

 WHEREAS, the Lease Agreement allowed for three one-year renewals of which this is the 
second renewal;and 
 

 NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows: 
 
 1. This amendment shall be effective as of June 17, 2017. 
 
 2.  The contract term is extended from June 17, 2017 to June 17, 2018. 
 

2. That in all other respects the prior agreement of the parties as previously 
amended shall remain in full force and effect except as amended herein. 

 
 
APPROVED AS TO FORM:    COUNTY OF NEVADA 
COUNTY COUNSEL 
            
   
By:________________________   By:_____________________________ 
 Honorable Hank Weston  
 Chair of the Board of Supervisors 
 
 
ATTEST:      CONTRACTOR: 
 
 
By:____________________________   By:________________________ 
     Julie Patterson Hunter         Greg Utterback 
     Clerk of the Board of Supervisors                                  Chief Development Officer 
 


